
 
 

 
 
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

REFERENCE NO.: MR22-07-105 
 

We are inviting all interested suppliers to submit their best quotation for the PROCUREMENT FOR 
THE SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED 
FLOOR TILES OF FEMALE AND MALE RESTROOMS, AND IN THE GENERAL MANAGER’S 
RESTROOM ON THE 8TH FLOOR OF THE NDC BUILDING: 
 

SPECIFICATION Qty Unit 
Estimated 
Unit Cost 

Estimated 
Total Cost 

 
SCOPE OF WORK: 
 

1. Mobilization and Demobilization 
 

2. Male and Female Restroom (18sq.m) 
- Dismantling of toilet partition 
- Floor chipping and dismantling of existing tiles 
- Application of waterproofing 
- Installation of 6x60cm ceramic tiles including grout 
- Re-installation of toilet partition 
- Provide sample for approval 

 
3. General Manager’s Restroom (3.75 sq.m.) 

- Dismantling of shower glass partition 
- Floor chipping and dismantling of existing tiles 
- Application of waterproofing 
- Installation of 6x60cm ceramic tiles including grout 
- Re-installation of toilet partition 
- Provide sample for approval 

 
 

4. Provide at least eight (8) hours of flood testing 
witnessed by NDC representative 

             

 

 

 
1 

 
1 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
lot 

 
lot 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

lot 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
P 1,500.00 

 
45,900.00 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

9,600.00 
 

 
 

 
P 1,500.00 

 
45,900.00 

 

 
 
 
 
 

9,600.00 
 
 

Total    P 57,000.00 

 
 
Approved Budget   : P 57,000.00 (VAT Inclusive) 
 
 
Submission of Quotation and : July 29, 2022 
      Eligibility Requirements  
 
 
Mode of Procurement  :  Small Value Procurement 
 
 
Eligibility Requirements  :  

1. Valid and current Mayor’s Permit (certified true copy)  

2. PhilGEPS Registration Number (certified true copy)  
3. 2021 Income Tax Return or Latest Business Tax Return (certified true copy)  
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 dated 

September 16, 2020) 
 
Note: In lieu of the Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid 
Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership). 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements in a sealed envelope at the address stated 
below. 
 

Name of Bidder: 
 
 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

National Development Company 
7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St. 
Salcedo Village, Makati City 
Fax: 840-4862 
Attention: BAC Secretariat 
 

                                    Reference Number:    MR22-07-105 

 
 
All prices should be VAT inclusive.  Further, please indicate in the quotation the following: 
 

1. Terms of Payment – Government Terms 
2. Delivery Period     – Twelve (12) Calendar Days scheduled every weekend: 

Friday: 7:00pm onwards 
Saturday and Sunday: Whole day 

3. Warranty        – One (1) year service warranty against defects in materials and poor              
workmanship 

 
 
 
(SIGNED) 
AGM SATURNINO H. MEJIA 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 
 


